Sunlord     Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor      Categories: general confidential     Page 1 of 16
for Automotive Electronics
[ New Released, Revised]                SPEC No. : AMWPH0104200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor
Sunlord Part Number AMWPH3015S Series
Customer Part Number

Part Number
Inductance
Min.
Self-resona
nt frequency
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
Marking
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 Units μH MHz Ω Ω A A A A
 Symbol L SRF DCR Isat Irms -
 AMWPH3015S1R0NT 1.0±30% 107 0.043  0.036  2.40  2.75  2.00  2.40  1R0
 AMWPH3015S1R5NT 1.5±30% 84 0.052  0.043  1.90  2.20  1.93  2.22  1R5
 AMWPH3015S2R2MT 2.2±20% 64 0.068  0.057  1.50  1.70  1.68  1.92  2R2
 AMWPH3015S3R3MT 3.3±20% 48 0.098  0.082  1.30  1.50  1.35  1.55  3R3
 AMWPH3015S4R7MT 4.7±20% 39 0.120  0.100  1.00  1.15  1.27  1.47  4R7
 AMWPH3015S6R8MT 6.8±20% 30 0.180  0.150  0.87  1.00  1.05  1.20  6R8
 AMWPH3015S100MT 10±20% 25 0.288  0.240  0.70  0.80  0.82  0.95  100
 AMWPH3015S150MT 15±20% 20 0.360  0.300  0.60  0.70  0.73  0.84  150
 AMWPH3015S220MT 22±20% 16 0.552  0.460  0.50  0.56  0.60  0.70  220
 AMWPH3015S330MT 33±20% 13 1.092  0.910  0.42  0.48  0.45  0.50  330
 AMWPH3015S470MT 47±20% 11 1.248  1.040  0.30  0.35  0.42  0.48  470
 AMWPH3015S101MT 100±20% 6.8 2.880  2.400  0.20  0.25  0.26  0.30  101
Note: ※ 1: Rated current: Isat (max.) or Irms (max.), whichever is smaller;
※ 2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※ 3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from 20°C ambient.

test
Add Aqueous wash chemical. OKEM Clean or equivalent.
Do not use banned solvents.
① No specified markings which are missing in
whole or in part,  faded, smeared, blurred, or
shifted (dislodged) to the extent ;
② No specimen shall have cracks, separations,
crazing, swelling, softening, and degradation of
body material, end caps and seals if present.
Sunlord     Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductor      Categories: general confidential     Page 12 of 16
9 Packaging, Storage and Transportation
9.1 Tape and Reel Packaging Dimensions
9.1.1 Taping Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Please refer to Fig. 9.1.1 and Table 9.1.1.
Series A0 B0 W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 T K0
AMWPH3015S 3.3±0.1 3.3±0.1 8.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.1 4.0± 0.1 4.0±0.1 2.0± 0.1 1.5+0.1/ -0.0 0.25±0.05 1.9±0.1
9.1.2  Direction of rolling
Please refer to Fig. 9.1.2
9.1.3  Reel Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Please refer to Fig. 9.1.3.